
SHERBORN 2025 ELECTION CALENDAR 
SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

 
 
Thursday, March 6, 2025: TOWN CAUCUS – Community Center  (8pm)  
Thursday, March 6, 2025: Nomination Papers available (at Caucus) 
Monday, March 10, 2025: Last day for Caucus Committee to file Caucus Nomination 

Certificate (5pm) 
Wednesday, March 12, 2025: Last day to withdraw from or file objection to Caucus 

Nomination (5pm) 
Friday, March 14, 2025: Last day for Caucus Committee to fill vacancy caused by 

withdrawal (ballot for Annual Town Election) (5pm) 
Friday, March 21, 2025: Last day to obtain: Nomination Papers for Town Election 

(5pm) 
Tuesday, March 25, 2025: Last day to submit for Nomination Papers for certification: 

Town Election (5pm) 
Saturday, March 22, 2025: Advisory Committee Public Hearing on Warrant 
  8:30am – Hybrid Meeting :  Town Hall & Zoom 
Tuesday, April 8, 2025: Last day to file certified Nomination Papers for Town 

Election (5pm) 
Tuesday, April 8, 2025: Last day for the Board of Selectmen to submit (Annual 

Town Election) ballot questions in final written form to the 
Town Clerk (5pm) 

Thursday, April 10, 2025: Last day to withdraw: Candidates with Nomination Papers 
for Town Election (5pm) 

Friday, April 18, 2025: Last day to REGISTER TO VOTE for Annual Town 
Meeting (9am-5pm) - Town Hall or online @   
https://www.sec.state.ma.us/ele/elevoterinfo.htm 

 
Tuesday, April 29, 2025: ANNUAL TOWN MEETING – Lindquist Commons (7pm) 
Thursday, May 1, 2025 ATM continued, if needed – Lindquist Commons (7pm) 
 
Friday, May 2, 2025: Last day to REGISTER TO VOTE for Annual Town 

Election (9am - 5pm) Town Hall or online @ 
https://www.sec.state.ma.us/ele/elevoterinfo.htm 

 
Tuesday, May 6, 2025:                                              Last day to apply for Vote by Mail Ballot (5pm) 
 
Monday, May 12, 2025:                                               Last day to apply for absentee ballot (8am - 12pm) 
 
Tuesday, May13, 2025:                                              ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION – Town Hall (7am - 8pm)                                                                                                                           
 
 
 Updated by Town Clerk, February 4, 2025 
 May be subject to change 
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